



Legislation Details

File #:	22-0	0572	Version:	1				
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	Item		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	6/16	/2022			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S	
On agenda:	6/28	/2022			Final action:	6/28/2022		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of two non-cash donations from the Santa Barbara Firefighters Alliance to the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)							
	in th	a) Authorize the County of Santa Barbara Fire Protection District to accept two (2) non-cash donations in the amount of \$35,299.00 and \$17,207.00 from the Santa Barbara Firefighters Alliance, a non-profit organization;						
	b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008139; and							
	c) Determine that the above recommended actions do not constitute a project subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the actions are the creation of a governmental funding mechanism or other government fiscal activity, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.							
Sponsors:	COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Santa Barbara Firefighters Alliance Support Proposals, 3. Attachment B - Budget Revision Request #BJE-0008139, 4. Minute Order							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
6/28/2022	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	DRS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	